FORM - 11

REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF HOIST, LIFT, LIFTING MACHINE, CHAINS, ROPES AND LIFTING TACKLE

(See Rule 62 & 64)

1	Name of the Occupier	:	MR MUKESH AHUJA
			TUBE INVESTMENTS OF INDIA LTD.
2	Name and address of the Easter:	,	UNIT: TUBE PRODUCTS OF INDIA,
	Name and address of the Factory		Gat No.: 1358 to 1362, 1364, 1365 Shirwal
			P.O. Taluka Khandala, District Satara 412 801.
			Double Girder EOT Crane
			Sr. No.: Crane No. 1 (96/97/C/52)
3A	Type, Identification numbers and description of hoist, lift, lifting machine, chains, ropes and lifting tackles.		Safe Working Load: 5 Ton
JA			Make: WMI
			Location: CDW
	Date of construction or reconstruction and the date when the		
3B	hoist, lift, lifting machine, chains, ropes and lifting tackles were	:	03-01-1996
	first taken into use in the factory.		
4	Date of last examinations made under section 28(1)(a)(ii) and		31-12-2021
55E.	29(1)(a)(iii) and by whom it was carried out.		MANOJ SUDHAKAR PARDESHI
	Maintenance: (List of parts, if any, which were inaccessible) Are		
	following parts of the hoist or lift properly maintained and in	:	
	good working order? If not, state what defects have been found:		
	a) Enclosure of hoistway or liftway.	:	Not Applicable
	b) Landing Gates and Cage gate(s).	:	Not Applicable
	c) Interlocks on the landing gates and cage gate(s).	:	Not Applicable
	d) Other gates fastenings.	10	Not Applicable
	e) Cage and platform and fittings, cage guides, buffers, interior		Not Applicable
5A	of the hoistway or liftway.		Not Applicable
	f) Overrunning devices.	:	OK
	g) Suspension ropes or chains and their attachments.	:	OK
	h) Safety gear i.e. arrangements for preventing fall of platform	//#1	Niek Andread I
	or cage brakes.	:	Not Applicable
	i) Brakes	:	OK
	j) Work of spur gearing.	:	OK
	k) Other electrical equipment.		OK
	I) Other parts.		OK
	Date and number of the certificate relating to any test and		13-12-2022
5B	examination made under sub-rule (1) of rule 64 together with		RTV/TI/LM/12/2022/1
	the name of the person who issued the certificates.		MANOJ SUDHAKAR PARDESHI
	i) Date of annealing or their heat treatment of the chain and		Net A - P- LL
	lifting tackle carried out under sub-rule (5) of Rule 64 and by		Not Applicable
5C	whom it was carried out.		Not Applicable
	ii) Particulars of any defect found at any such examination or		
	after annealing and affecting the safe working load and of the	;	No any defect observed during testing and examination.
	steps taken to remedy such defect.		
6	Repairs, renewals or alterations (if any) required and the period		
	within which they should be executed and maximum safe	:	NIL
	working load subject to repairs, renewals or alterations (if any).		

I/We certify that on 13-12-2022 I/We thoroughly examined the hoist or lift, lifting machine, ropes and lifting tackles and details of examination/tests carried out is enclosed herewith that the above is a correct report of the result.

Signature of Competent Person

Name of Competent Person	:	MANOJ S. PARDESHI - CPC NO. P-036/2022	ENT PERS
Qualification	:	DME and DIS	
Address	:	RELIABLE TECHNO VENTURE B-4, Manish Park, Phase III, N.I.B.M. Road, Kondhwa, Phone No.: 020 26830155, M: 9823238484, 9890 6767 E-mail: fireandsafe@gmail.com, reliabletechv@rediffm	51
Date	:	13-12-2022	DUE DATE: 12-12-2023

FORM - 11

REPORT OF EXAMINATION OF HOIST, LIFT, LIFTING MACHINE, CHAINS, ROPES AND LIFTING TACKLE

(See Rule 62 & 64)

1	Name of the Occupier	:	MR MUKESH AHUJA
2	Name and address of the Factory		TUBE INVESTMENTS OF INDIA LTD.
			UNIT: TUBE PRODUCTS OF INDIA,
			Gat No.: 1358 to 1362, 1364, 1365 Shirwal
			P.O. Taluka Khandala, District Satara 412 801.
			Double Girder EOT Crane
			Sr. No.: Crane No. 2 (TPI 53 B)
ЗА	Type, Identification numbers and description of hoist, lift, lifting machine, chains, ropes and lifting tackles.		Safe Working Load: 5 Ton
			Make: WMI
			Location: CDW
	Date of construction or reconstruction and the date when the		
3B	hoist, lift, lifting machine, chains, ropes and lifting tackles were	:	03-01-1995
	first taken into use in the factory.		
4	Date of last examinations made under section 28(1)(a)(ii) and		31-12-2021
	29(1)(a)(iii) and by whom it was carried out.		MANOJ SUDHAKAR PARDESHI
	Maintenance: (List of parts, if any, which were inaccessible) Are		
	following parts of the hoist or lift properly maintained and in	:	
	good working order? If not, state what defects have been found:		
	a) Enclosure of hoistway or liftway.	:	Not Applicable
	b) Landing Gates and Cage gate(s).	:	Not Applicable
	c) Interlocks on the landing gates and cage gate(s).	:	Not Applicable
	d) Other gates fastenings.	:	Not Applicable
5A	e) Cage and platform and fittings, cage guides, buffers, interior		Nick Applicable
	of the hoistway or liftway.	i	Not Applicable
	f) Overrunning devices.	:	OK
	g) Suspension ropes or chains and their attachments.	:	OK
	h) Safety gear i.e. arrangements for preventing fall of platform	:	Not Applicable
	or cage brakes.		тос Аррисавіе
	i) Brakes	:	OK
	j) Work of spur gearing.	:	OK
	k) Other electrical equipment.		OK
	I) Other parts.	1	OK
1100	Date and number of the certificate relating to any test and		13-12-2022
5B	examination made under sub-rule (1) of rule 64 together with		RTV/TI/LM/12/2022/2
	the name of the person who issued the certificates.		MANOJ SUDHAKAR PARDESHI
	i) Date of annealing or their heat treatment of the chain and		Not Applicable
	lifting tackle carried out under sub-rule (5) of Rule 64 and by	:	Not Applicable Not Applicable
SC	whom it was carried out.		Not Applicable
	ii) Particulars of any defect found at any such examination or		
	after annealing and affecting the safe working load and of the	:	No any defect observed during testing and examination.
	steps taken to remedy such defect.		
6	Repairs, renewals or alterations (if any) required and the period		
	within which they should be executed and maximum safe	:	NIL
	working load subject to repairs, renewals or alterations (if any).		

I/We certify that on 13-12-2022 I/We thoroughly examined the hoist or lift, lifting machine, ropes and lifting tackles and details of examination/tests carried out is enclosed herewith that the above is a correct report of the result.

Signature of Competent Person

Name of Competent Person : MANOJ S. PARDESHI - CPC NO. P-036/2022

Qualification : DME and DIS

: RELIABLE TECHNO VENTURE
B-4, Manish Park, Phase III, N.I.B.M. Road, Kondhwa, Pune 411 048
Phone No.: 020 26830155, M: 9823238484, 9890 6767 51
E-mail: fireandsafe@gmail.com, reliabletechv@rediffmail.com

Date : 13-12-2022

DUE DATE: 12-12-2023